RESOLUTION 2024-02-587

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF WHITE SALMON, WASHINGTON, REVISING THE FIRE FIGHTER OFFICER PAY TO INCLUDE THE FIRE CHIEF POSITION.

WHEREAS, the City of White Salmon approved the 2024 budget that included a stipend for the White Salmon Fire Chief; and

WHEREAS, the City of White Salmon's salaried Fire Chief/Building Official retired in December 2023; and

WHEREAS, this position is imperative for the transition to the West Klickitat Regional Fire Authority; and

WHEREAS, the City Council and Administration desire to provide a stipend to the Fire Chief position;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WHITE SALMON, WASHINGTON, as follows:

1. The Volunteer Firefighter Officer Pay as shown below is hereby accepted, effective February 1, 2024.

Fire Chief	\$1,182 per month
Captain	\$ 100 per month
Captain	\$ 100 per month
Captain	\$ 100 per month

ADOPTED at a regular session of the City Council of White Salmon this 7th day of February, 2024.

CITY OF WHITE SALMON, WASHINGTON

Docusigned by:

Maria Keethler, Mayor

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Docusigned by:

Stephanie Porter, Clerk/Treasurer

Shawn MacPherson, City Attorney